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STRATHCLYDE REGIONAL COUNCIL

PARKING CHARGES FOR GLASGOW AREA - PROPOSED AMENDMENTS

THE REGIONAL COUNCIL propose to introduce Traffic Regulation Orders which would amend parking charges in the Glasgow area.

The charges proposed for car parks in Glasgow are as follows:-

LIST OF PARKING PLACES AND CHARGES

Parking Place

Scale I

(Buchanan Street
(Cambridge Street
(Dunlop Street
(King Street
(Sauchiehall
(Centre
(St Enoch
(Centre

Scale II

(Anderston Cross
(Charing Cross
(Shuttle Street
(Concert Hall

Scale HI

(Burnside Street
(Cathedral
(Dundasvale Court
(Newton Street
(High Street

Normal Tariff
(applies between
8.00 am and 6.00 pm
Monday to Saturday

Period of Stay

Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 4 hours
Up to 6 hours
Up to 8 hours
Up to 10 hours
Quarterly Season
Ticket (where
applicable)
£350.00 + VAT

Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 4 hours
Up to 8 hours
Up to 10 hours
Quarterly Season
Ticket £200.00 + VAT

Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 4 hours
Up to 6 hours
Up to 10 Hours
Quarterly Season
Ticket £150.00+VAT

Charge

£0.50
£1.00
£2.00
£3.00
£5.00
£7.00
£10.00

Scale III

Lilybank Gardens

In all the above parking places-

EXCESS CHARGE £20.00

PENALTY CHARGE £20.00

Up to 4 hours
Over 4 hours

£0.80
£1.50
£2.00
£4.00
£5.00

£0.30
£0.60
£1.20
£2.40
£3.00

£0.50
£1.20

Reduced Tariff
(applies between
6.00 pm and 8.00 am
Monday to Saturday
and all day Sunday

Period of Stay

Up to 1 hour

Any other single period
during which the reduced
tariff is continuously
applicable

Charge

£0.50

£1.00

Any other single period
during which the reduced
tariff is continuously
applicable

£0.80

Up to 1 hour £0.30

Any other single period during
which the reduced tariff is
continuously applicable

£0.60

Not applicable

The Charges proposed for on-road parking in Glasgow are as follows:-

Zone 1 meters 20p per 15 minute stay - maximum stay 30 minutes

Zone 2 meters 20p per 15 minute stay - maximum stay 60 minutes

Zone 3 meters 20p per 15 minute stay - maximum stay 2 hours

Zone 4 meters 20p per 30 minute stay - maximum stay 4 hours

Hillhead 20p per 40 minute stay - maximum stay 4 hours

RESIDENTS PERMITS

Garnethill and Hillhead - £60

Full details of these proposals which form the proposed


