STRATHCLYDE REGIONAL COUNCIL

PARKING CHARGES FOR GLASGOW AREA - PROPOSED AMENDMENTS

THE REGIONAL COUNCIL propose to introduce Traffic Regulation Orders which would amend parking charges in the Glasgow area.

The charges proposed for car parks in Glasgow are as follows:-

LIST OF PARKING PLACES AND CHARGES

Parking Place	Normal Tariff (applies between 8.00 am and 6.00 pm Monday to Saturday		Reduced Tariff (applies between 6.00 pm and 8.00 am Monday to Saturday and all day Sunday	
	Period of Stay	Charge	Period of Stay	Charge
Scale I				
(Buchanan Street (Cambridge Street (Dunlop Street (King Street (Sauchiehall (Centre (St Enoch (Centre	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours Up to 4 hours Up to 6 hours Up to 8 hours Up to 10 hours Quarterly Season Ticket (where applicable) £350.00 + VAT	£0.50 £1.00 £2.00 £3.00 £5.00 £7.00 £10.00	Up to 1 hour Any other single period during which the reduced tariff is continuously applicable	£0.50 £1.00
Scale II				
(Anderston Cross (Charing Cross (Shuttle Street (Concert Hall	Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours Up to 4 hours Up to 8 hours Up to 10 hours Quarterly Season Ticket £200:00 + VAT	£0.80 £1.50 £2.00 £4.00 £5.00	Any other single period during which the reduced tariff is continuously applicable	£0.80
Scale III				
(Burnside Street (Cathedral (Dundasvale Court (Newton Street (High Street	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 4 hours Up to 6 hours Up to 10 Hours Quarterly Season Ticket £150.00 + VAT	£0.30 £0.60 £1.20 £2.40 £3.00	Up to 1 hour Any other single period during which the reduced tariff is continuously applicable	£0.30
Scale III			·	
Lilybank Gardens	Up to 4 hours Over 4 hours	£0.50 £1.20	Not applicable	

In all the above parking places-

EXCESS CHARGE £20.00

PENALTY CHARGE £20.00

The Charges proposed for on-road parking in Glasgow are as follows:-

Zone 1 meters

20p per 15 minute stay - maximum stay 30 minutes

Zone 2 meters

20p per 15 minute stay - maximum stay 60 minutes

Zone 3 meters

20p per 15 minute stay - maximum stay 2 hours

Zone 4 meters

20p per 30 minute stay - maximum stay 4 hours

Hillhead

20p per 40 minute stay - maximum stay 4 hours

RESIDENTS PERMITS

Garnethill and Hillhead - £60

Full details of these proposals which form the proposed